502870511 06/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2917108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/18/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
META HOLDING CORPORATION	02/18/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELXON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	330 WEST MARKET STREET	
City:	AKRON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6424830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-576-2680

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. Address Line 1: 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 2: IL02 - SH5

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL00006M P09	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE DITRAPANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Meta Holding to Telxon Merger#page1.tif source=Merger Meta Holding to Telxon Merger#page2.tif source=Merger Meta Holding to Telxon Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 502870511 REEL: 033248 FRAME: 0618

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

META HOLDING CORPORATION
(a corporation organized and existing under the laws
of the State of Delaware)

INTO

TELXON CORPORATION
(a corporation organized and existing under the laws
of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delawere General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), Telxon Corporation ("Telxon"), through the undersigned, being, respectively, the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and Assistant Secretary of Telxon, hereby certifies that:

- 1. One hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Meta Holding Corporation ("Meta Holding") are owned by Tehan.
- 2. On January 18, 2000, the Board of Directors of Telxon (the "Board"), in accordance with Telxon's Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws, as amended to dute, adopted the following resolutions to merge Meta Holding with and into Telxon, with Telxon as the surviving corporation:

RESOLVED, Meta Holding shall be merged with and into Telxon (the "Merger") at and as of 5:00 p.m., castern time, February 18, 2000 (the "Effective Time"), and Telxon shall be the continuing and surviving corporation;

RESOLVED, From and after the Effective Time of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Telxon, as presently in effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of Telxon, unaffected by the Merger;

RESOLVED. From and after the Effective Time of the Merger, the By-Laws of Telxon, as presently in effect, shall continue to be the By-Laws of Telxon, mattreeted by the Merger;

STATE OF DELAWARE SEGRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:03 PM 02/18/2000 001084455 - 0708719

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0171

> PATENT REEL: 033248 FRAME: 0619

RESOLVED, As of the Effective Time of the Merger, each and every share of common stock of Meta Holding issued and outstanding, One Hundred Percent (100%) of which is owned by Telxon, shall, inso facto, without say act on the part of Telxon, he deemed to be canceled and vold, and all certificates therefore shall be marked "Canceled," and the securities and business of Telxon, without any act on the part of any person, shall continue unaffected by the Merger;

RESOLVED, As of the Effective Time of the Merger, Telxon shall be possessed of all assets and property of every description, and every interest therein, wherever located, and the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises, and authority, of a public as well as of a private nature, of Meta Holding, and all obligations belonging to or due to said corporation shall be vested in Telxon without further act or deed; little to any real estate or any interest therein vested in said corporation shall not revert or in any way be impaired by reason of the Merger; Telxon shall be liable for all the obligations of said corporation; and all the rights of creditors of said corporation are preserved unimpaired, and all liens upon the property of said corporation are preserved unimpaired by the Merger;

RESOLVED, When a Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall have been filed as required by Sections 253 and 103, of the DGCL, and as of the Effective Time of the Merger, the separate existence of Meta Holding shall cease, and such corporation shall be merged with and into Telxon; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of Tebron are hereby empowered and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and to file such Certificate with all required governmental offices to consummate the Merger; and to execute such other documents, and to take such other actions, as may, in the judgment of such officers, be necessary, convenient or appropriate with respect to the Merger, including those necessary to vest in Telxon the title to any property or rights of Meta Holding.

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0172

PATENT

REEL: 033248 FRAME: 0620

As provided in Section 251(d) of the DGCL, the Merger may be terminated by the Board at any time prior to the Effective Time. The Merger shall become effective at the Effective Time, provided that this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall have been filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware. New Castle County is the county in Delaware in which the registered offices of Telxon and Mete Holding are located.

TELXON CORPORATION

February 18, 2000

By

icho W. Paxton, Sr.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

ATTESTED:

Glenn S. Hänsen, Assistant Secretary Telxen Corporation

STATE OF OHIO

) ##:

COUNTY OF SUMMIT

BEFORE ME, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the above-named John W. Parton, St., who is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Telxon Corporation, and acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his voluntary act and deed and the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, and that the facts stated therein are true.

IN WITHESS WHEREOP, I have bereunto set my name and affixed my notarial seal as of this // day of February, 2000.

Notary Public

RICHARD AMB

with the same of t

3

** TOTAL PAGE ANA ""

PATENT

REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

RECORDED: 06/27/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033248 FRAME: 0621